### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ernest S. HANFF	03/29/2007
Xing Zhong HUANG	01/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA
Street Address:	1200 Montreal Road
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1A 0R6

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11565465

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)797-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 764AW-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Deriger

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT\_764AW-2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT\_764AW-2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0596

500259118

340.00 , source=PAT\_764AW-2\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT\_764AW-2\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0597

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

. We:

> 1) Ernest S. HANFF 2147 Grafton Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K1J 6K7 CANADA

2) Xing Zhong HUANG 6 Wick Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K1J 7H2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA 1200 Montreal Road Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R6 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/565,465, filed November 30, 2006, relating to, and entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AERODYNAMIC/HYDRODYNAMIC TESTING OF A MODEL

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at PAPUDO	, CHILE	, this 2 day of	March
, 2007.	EM		- •
	Ernest S	S. HANFF	***************************************

Witness Sjønature

CLAUDIO A. CHUAQUI

Assignment from Ernest S. HANFF et al. to NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA PAT 764AW-2

Page 1 of 2

Witness Name (please print)	
SIGNED at, 2007.	,, this day of
<del></del>	Xing Zhong HUANG
Witness Signature	
Witness Name (please print)	<del></del>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We:

1) Ernest S. HANFF 2147 Grafton Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K1J 6K7 CANADA

2) Xing Zhong HUANG 6 Wick Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K1J 7H2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA 1200 Montreal Road Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R6 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/565,465, filed November 30, 2006, relating to, and entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AERODYNAMIC/HYDRODYNAMIC TESTING OF A MODEL

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at, 2007.	,, this day of	
_	Ernest S. HANFF	
Witness Signature		

Assignment from Ernest S. HANFF et al. to NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA PAT 764AW-2 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0600

Witness Name (please print)	
SIGNED at OHOWA  January, 2007.	, Ontario, this 26 day of
	28 Muse Strong HUANG
Witness Signature	_
Hui Juan Cai Witness Name (please print)	_

**RECORDED: 04/16/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019165 FRAME: 0601